

GAHC010099172024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1513/2024

TAPESWARI BARO,
D/O- PADMA BARO,
ASSISTANT TEACHER,
BARKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL,
UDALGURI, DIST- UDALGURI.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORs
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

3:THE SECRETARY
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

5:THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

6:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
UDALGURI DISTRICT CIRCLE
UDALGURI.

7:RUNUMI PRIYA DEVI
IN-CHARGE HEADMISTRESS
BARKOLA HIGH SCHOOL
UDALGURI
DIST.- UDALGURI
ASSAM.

8:THE SECRETARY
EDUCATION DEPTT. CUM CHAIRMAN
DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
BTC
KOKRAJHAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : A BORO,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. NAYAN J. MEDHI, SC, ELEM. EDU,SC, BTC

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/258/2024

TAPESWARI BARO
W/O DEBA KR. BHUYAN
VILLAGE MANGALDAI (KARIM CHOWK) WARD NO. 6. PO AND PS
MANGALDAI
DIST DARRANG
ASSAM 784125

VERSUS

JAGADISH PRASAD BRAHMA
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS UDALGURI
784509

2:SHRI HITU KUMAR DAS
TREASURY OFFICER

UDALGURI
784509

3:RUNUMI PRIYA DEVI
IN CHARGE HEADMISTRESS
BARKOLA HIGH SCHOOL
UDALGURI
DIST UDALGURI
ASSAM 784525

Advocate for : MR H P GUWALA
Advocate for : MR. D SAIKIA(R-2) appearing for JAGADISH PRASAD BRAHMA

Linked Case : WP(C)/1623/2024

RUNUMI PRIYA DEVI
IN-CHARGE HEADMISTRESS
BARKOLA HIGH SCHOOL
UDALGURI
DIST.- UDALGURI
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

3:THE SECRETARY
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

5:THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

6:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
UDALGURI DISTRICT CIRCLE
UDALGURI.

7:TAPESWARI BARO
D/O- PADMA BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BARKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL
UDALGURI
DIST- UDALGURI.

8:THE SECRETARY
EDUCATION DEPTT. CUM CHAIRMAN
DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
BTC
KOKRAJHAR.

Advocate for : MRS. R DEVI

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

Date : 13.12.2024

List these matters after the Winter Vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant