

GAHC010058882024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1623/2024**

RUNUMI PRIYA DEVI  
IN-CHARGE HEADMISTRESS,  
BARKOLA HIGH SCHOOL,  
UDALGURI, DIST.- UDALGURI,  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY,  
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR.

3:THE SECRETARY  
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM.

5:THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM.

6:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS  
UDALGURI DISTRICT CIRCLE  
UDALGURI.

7:TAPESWARI BARO  
D/O- PADMA BARO

ASSISTANT TEACHER

BARKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL

UDALGURI  
DIST- UDALGURI.

8:THE SECRETARY  
EDUCATION DEPTT. CUM CHAIRMAN  
DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE

BTC  
KOKRAJHAR

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MRS. R DEVI, MR. N J MEDHI,DR ANKIT TODI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU, MR. S BISWAS (R-7),MR. S BASUMATARY (r-7),FOR CAVEATOR,H. DAIMARY,MR. A BORO (r-7),SC, BTC

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1513/2024

TAPESWARI BARO

D/O- PADMA BARO

ASSISTANT TEACHER

BARKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL

UDALGURI  
DIST- UDALGURI.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORs  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY  
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR.

3:THE SECRETARY  
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM.

5:THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY  
  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM.

6:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS  
UDALGURI DISTRICT CIRCLE  
UDALGURI.

7:RUNUMI PRIYA DEVI

IN-CHARGE HEADMISTRESS  
BARKOLA HIGH SCHOOL  
UDALGURI  
DIST.- UDALGURI  
ASSAM.

8:THE SECRETARY  
EDUCATION DEPTT. CUM CHAIRMAN

DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE

BTC  
KOKRAJHAR.

-----  
Advocate for : A BORO  
Advocate for : MR. NAYAN J. MEDHI appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND  
7 ORs

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 27-01-2026**

Dr. Ankit Todi, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ms. B. Bora, learned Standing counsel, BTC has submitted that the records as called for are still awaited, and with the consent of the learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for listing these matters on 16.02.2026.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters again on 16.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**